
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25 at 8:57:22 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/20/2022
Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/18/2024
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

Accident reported: total loss vehicle

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

13  Detailed records available

28,075  Last reported odometer reading

2023 KIA SPORTAGE

HYBRID LX

VIN: KNDPUCAGXP7030172
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.6L I4
HYBRID
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/2r4zLkjVzAV6S483K5lj5nPcfDtgn5SkdxDI_7XInIKl8ok9RAWq8W1IlKwh2tbiguNbx7MEswho4OR1Hu_hdvSEFJZXJEwb2HHYr3CclBOMtv68xpCAQHhkJ_lw3Jla5df1475KbItfcbivJ0UsHrHYNB8BXWpnHRNzeg3eJaxODY_wYWHx5gr4xrsGiJgDeWMsEUYNwEyLTJdeHYKj_RDpCqSx455bqMMjjtkWMWPDuTLaiE7f6gcBExFXRwrU2E822XRXvpbPGPKYsTn93XqRrTAXlF9s2kr3eYdimKR1Xnlocq_usaxdiSRgQeHj-1CvMRq64t60XAC8jZHQWQmTL_h9EetWf5BTY3w2Ta9xwHwi3eX82Aj8MthvinRI67KXyb7pX5U6C1g9G5V1rQ.cfx


06/28/2025
Accident reported: moderate
damage
Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4

06/28/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 06/28/2025 and 08/24/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 11/20/2022, 06/28/2025, and 08/24/2025. Damage reported: 12/18/2024.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 25 months or 31,925 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

-

-
-



GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
9,640 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

09/23/2022 8 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

10/11/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elmont, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

11/20/2022 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 9,640/yr

Last reported odometer reading 28,075

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/flUiZkjhIpDVexBQ2x_fYSwbsY-bf094u6i2I7aVWZcFgkw-uwLZMHsTc5apyEJkI0vRp-eqFL66VSfgomac5jAiq0hOUtJCLMEPxGnQbc7uuFryC-8E0Q5fYYdzrEZ7K9SbLLrSzn0NSkVJ5fON7-mqR_9Lv1756DICjySVOsPluhVdK1JhBILJ4OxT3C_GvhBCN_l0T1eKQTrf92Oywq7fGkhKJeyNjyLImz0GmcUOXQ5Ugqdl3_0IZ0jyQJJNxpxpwGMgJBPy5f9kVx6DY8BncUuZnf4e5-FK3Z-B7fD63B00XTcsfOMtGABm_jZeJDNstldIreOHBHJFZXsfySUqy5O4GijV0wRiNoEeIFOgQi_YNikdM1zSZoPp3hm_ssA8PYKP0cLHeCS8cct5dG72v1B1.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/wrzk-cns-JfWF0goIND4SFhwWUrcqae82dIpgirG2RtpggIGPaUCzP4ULHEzEy-UquCfBMf7elFKUrJsce9Id3faqQ-r-x7_duSMxGj23-ADkZ-OCMed8l8luEfVsSABk3S1Z1RNlVsQjmi6ihrx1BPZnYB5M4G50crckO0nHvGPCkjm3LvNmbHyFAzjqNM4_Ij26ENgj4NqISn5wr6H-NHILKbNQuVJbzNRSGHiVGzxEUfOFv54kJE1dh9mHwJojyE-Cx2TpVe4Xh8-9alvvce3ANe86vqe1hbYKILq81mkDJVT6UWw3V14GzZKrgcfKbZdNl0Dd0JI_dmDwbyVydXFStgtUpmVrFMGA4P_CAyUD3sEYIZJcIhFgmzH8emOXUk44VrC83zNzEZVwTzOAQFfQ7s8.cfx


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

09/23/2023 14,669 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/17/2024 21,405 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

09/24/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Hempstead, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

12/18/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-
-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

01/15/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC322 HYBRID CONTROL UNIT
SW UPGRADE (VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

02/07/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC325 AEWP
INSPECTION/REPLACEMENT (VSC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

06/28/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
Damage to rear
Damage to front
Damage to left rear
Vehicle towed

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/28/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle

REAR

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

08/24/2025 28,075 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25
at 8:57:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25
at 8:57:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/12/25 8:57:22 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 KIA SPORTAGE HYBRID vehicle
(VIN: KNDPUCAGXP7030172), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25 at 9:57 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

